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After § days, return to
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, State Engineer, s
. .State Office Building, / ¥ g
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STATE OF OREGON

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER OFFICE OF THE
SECRETARY
STATE RECLAMATION COMMIssIoN STATE ENGINEER
HYCROELECTRIC COMMISSION OF OREGOMN
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

March 15, 1948

Ir. Bugene 1, Brom
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear lir. Browmn:

Veter right Certificate No. 15293

in confirmation of your right under Permit No. 15577
County today

being forwerded to the clerk cf Josephine
for recording in his records.

After recording it in his records he vi

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

AND REFER TO

reno. — 20006

has been issued

and is

31 forwvard it

to you, and you should rasceive it within the next few days. In
the event that the certiiicate is not received within a reason-

able length of time, I would suggesl that you

up with the County Clerk.

Very truly yours,

uke the matter

CL ) 6 it Lo

ClAS. E. STRICKLIN

State Engineer

Form 113



Permit No. 15917, ...
Application No. ...20000.. ...
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Name
SO e Ol BN S O G DO e s e e
Tribtitarsof Weat Fork Of Tllivois Biver .

Amount ofwater.... 0.30 ¢ £o8. ... 5 Priority date ... August 13,3943 ~

SE:. NVi:

Location of point of diversion, .
(Legal Subdivision)

30 Twp. hOS, Range 81:, W. M.

The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed “No.
acres actually irrigated”, fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts described:
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9.

10.

11,

12.

13.

14.

15.

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
(a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height,....>...... ft.; length on top, 4 ........... ft;

length on bottom, ....5Y......... ft.; material used and character of construction, .........oooooveeoeae.

Concrete dam. Slots and flashboards. Concrete splllway
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- IU.. .I,e.é_t_._‘vi‘c.,l-a,,_““________,,,__“_,.___

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, 10 ft.; depth, ....... 8 ..... ft.; material used and character

pf constrirction; Mo e e e e o #

....................................................................................................................................................

5 1,5
(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline), ._.... 2 . ft.; width on bottom, ..~ ......... ft.; depth of

water, ..tic .. ft.; grade, ................... ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, ......cccccecevveneneo... SEC-fE.

..................................................................................................................................

BIve general deSOrIDHIONT . e i seodsssis isssiin St s erinesssiasssaasarissasssrrsmssrsensrsnsnns
(Material: Steel, wrought, cast iron, woed stave, ete.)

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of PUMP, ........cocorwruerresmmssimemssemmssmmssssesssssssssssssns
euchon it ft.; discharge Hit. ... ..o 26 EYPE 0F HIOLOT USSR -.coooseociosrnesanansninmssasns

Horsepower rating, e H. P, Actual capacity of pump, «.ooocoooeceeeeeeeeecereraeeee sec.-ft.
LApril 1st to Oct, st .

During what months is water beneficially used? .....

State character of soil ........ GLAVELYY O8I e

Kind of crops raised ... Clover and pasture

Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area
ves

oL Iand IrTIgated, 0P PLACE OTUSET . o T o cesansivssoms sy Soosartonats Soas st SR A a R3St ssom s e

e B B T R e D s R R NN O

Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time ...
If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent and method of such use R A e B by ey agbe o e b S e o R ol




AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR
STATE OF OREGON,

i)
SS5.
Gounty of _-J0nephine. . . ... ... ... .. ]

S L T BN B 5 S I SN SSRGS , being first duly sworn,

depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this /ﬁ day

................................................................

e 771 ----------------------  100.£0 g sl /( /j

Notary Public for Oregon

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires 3“;&'47{9/

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

STATE OF OREGON,
SS.

GhE ot ot s ke e TSR TRREC O SR SO L R TN , being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No. .....ccccocoeooo..... ; that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces-
sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water.used as
stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state-
ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Subseribed and sworn to beforeme this........................... bl e i e B L S e [

Notary Public for Oregon

[Notarial Seal] My cOMMISSION @XPITES ...o.eeeeeeeceeeeeece e eeresrseneseserens



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

(For use by representative of State Engineer)

T RO R PeATOS . retreeeeenesnseninnenneneeenneny 0 hereby certify that I have made
an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No.....28877 ,onthe . 28th _ gay
OF e Feb. ., 194 6 , and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of 0.500.f.3.
sccé::?:-l;::itk:ro:;:}::ci:]‘
and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

A

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS el A Lt o oo
If conditions do not justify the above re- e

port by you, please return the proof without ......,Ha‘.b.ermaa.tm'...Jlia_txl_q.‘&.__lig_._,,_lﬁ,.
your signature, with a full report by letter. Py
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STATE OF ORBGON o X -
COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE SALE

ABSTRACT OF CERTIFICATE OF WATZR RIGHT NO. 15293

Luzene R. Brovm of Grants Pass,
Stove of Oregon , has mede proof to the satisfacticn of
the State Engineer of Oregon, of 2 right to the use of tne waters of
Leuvizenger Creek
2 tributary of Test Fork of Illinois River , for the purnose of
irrigation
under Permit No.15577 of the State Engineer,and that said right to the use
of szid waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Jrezon;
that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
August 13, 1943
that the amoant of water to which such right is entitled and hereby con-
firmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is limitcd to an amount actually bene-
ficielly used for said purpoces, and shall not cxceed 0,30 cubic foot per

second

or its cquivalent in case of rotation .
The point of diversion is located in the SE;: Wi, Section 30, Tovmship LO S.,
Range 8 W., W, I,

The amount of weter used for irrigetion, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for thc some lands shall be limited
to 1/50th of one cubic foot per second pur scre, or its equivalent

for each acre irrigated throughout the irrigation season from April lst to
Hovember lst of each year,

end shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by
the proper stete officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed,
and to which such right is appurtenznt, is as follows:
12 acres in IEZ g
3 acres in SEx Nz
Section 30,

T. l!-o S., R. 8 ‘l-lrl, ..l-iru I-:.

%

The right to the use of water for the purpuses aforcsaid i
restricted to the lands or plece of use herein described.

m:ﬂ:? S: B o
. /C

; "z
/‘-‘-—--a--# 7 '-":___,-_,-' R
Watermaster
(Make ony further remarks on reverse side)
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October 11, 1965

C, E, lioss
r. 0, Box L’bﬁ
U'Brien, Oregon

Dear Sirt

This will acknowledge your application for a perrit to
appropriate .0 cubic fool of water per second from a well
for the irrigation of 30 acres, the accorpanying map, legal
description, and fees of {15 for which our receipt lo. 06931
is enclosed,

The application has been filed and nw bered (-3242,

Itez 18 indicates that tle 30 acres are supplenental to
pernits Nos. 15670 and 15577. Pernit Ho. 15577 has been con=-
firred by a certificate and does not include land in the
Nui Nk of Seclion 30. [Persit Ho. 15670 also has been confirned
by the certificate and only .ncludes 20 acres in the Nk, ki,
of Section 30. Your application, tien, should be Jor supple-
mental irrigation of 20 aeres and primary irrigation of ten
acres. You should also indicate on your wap the location of
the 20 acres irrigated from the west Fork of the Illinois idver.

1 am returning both the application and :ap so you may
make the changes. The application is endorsed so that in
order to retair its date of priority it rust be returned to
this office on or before lecember 13, 1965.

Very truly yours,

CHIAS L. mniklah
State Lngineer

oy
Trevor Jones, Assistant

Td:bje
Enclosures
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O'Brien, Cregon

July 2h, 1957

Mr. Lewis A, Stanley, State Ingineer

Salen, Oregon
Dear Sir:
I should like to know if any water rights have been issued on Lucinger

Creek, tributary of the East TFork of the Illinois Iiver, located in Jesephine County,

Sections 30 and 31, Toimship !:0 Range € West.
If no rights have been filed, please submit application blanks for

filing a water right.

Very truly

s
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h 15, 1948

lﬁ.‘n LW‘G I“ r:‘i’c'ﬁm
Gronts Pass, Oregon

| - 1E T
Jear I, rown:

Vater right Certificate No. 3 has becn issued
in confirmation of your right under "-‘mf .. 1557 and is
being forwerded to the clerk of 5. phing e &n.f today
for recording in his records. e

After recording it in hig records he will forward it
to wyou, and you should razceive it withia the w“.. few days. In
the event that the certii'icate is not rcceived within a reason-
able length of time, I would suggesi that you tuke the matter
up with the County Clerk.

Very truly yours,

B, E i ol

CHAS., E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

Form 113

20006



- STATE OF OREGON

ENGINEER OFFICE OF THE ADOMESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
CHAS., E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER
“B1ON STATE ENGINEER SALEM, OREGON
“OREGOMN
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT AND REFER TO
A e Fieeno 20006

December L, 1945

Ir, Tom R. Pearce, Vatermaster
District No. 16
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear lir. Pearce:

I am enclosing a blank for making final proof under Fer-
mit MNo. 15577 in the name of Fupene R, Browm.

You are requested to make your usual inspection at your
convenience and submit the proof to this office with the 31.00
certificate recording fee.

Yours very truly,

- T
&' [
= 1

AEC 2 VI
5 Rk AL

Grants Pass, Ore., March 1lst, 1946

Dear Mr. Humphrey:

Enclosed is form for final proof under Permit
No. 15577 together with a $1 bill for certificate
recording fee.

Yours very truly,

e — -
/4/.:'-;.»/(/ g A
" Watermaster District No. 16.






2'.);.1]0

December 3, 1945

lire We Ty Miller, Lawyer
Ve S+ National Dank Duilding
Cracts Pass, Oregen

Dear ir. Miller:

This acknowledges receipt of your letlor of lovember 29 advis—
inz the beginning of construction, completion of construction and
complete application of water under Peruit iloe 15577 in the nave
of ugene R. Browm,

Pursuant to your report and in line with . he gencral practice
ofth's office, a survey will be made ab a later date for the purpose
oi checking tho acreage actually irrigated. After this survey,
proni may be made and certificate issued covering the lands which
the survey shows to have been lirigated, and any lands described
in the permit that have not beecn irrigated will Le automatically
elisinated from the water right.

Tours very truly,
ClAS, K. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

. By
BCT Bd K. Humphrey, Assiztant



W. T. MILLER

LAWYER
U.S. NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

GRANTS PASS, OREGON

29 November 1945

B ECsIVE
| 11 i 1
o ; L
NOV § ¢ 1845
Mr. Chas. E. Stricklin, STAT NEITER
State Engineer, =4

Salem, Oregon.
Att: Ed X. Humphrey, Assistant.
Dear Sir:

Yours of November 20 received. Wish to advise you
that Eugene R. Brown, who is the applicant in Application
No. 20006, Permit No. 15577, completed construction within
thirty days after the issuance of the permit and has used
the water for irrigation during all the year 1945. For
some reason the permit has been mislaid. It might be that
I have gotten it mixed up with some other files in my of-
fice, or it might be that Mr. Brown, who has been very
busily engaged in chrome mining during the last year, has
it in some of his papers. At any rate, it is not available
at this time.

I inquired of Mr. Tom R. Pearce this morning and he
advises me that he has ordered some blanks for making the
proofs under permits at this time, but he is out of them
at the present time. As soon as I get one of the forms,
I will attempt to complete the proof necessary.

Yours truly,

W. T. MILLER.
WIM: IV
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W. T MILLER

LAWYER
U.S. NATIONAL DANK BUILDING

GRANTS FASS, OREGON

Ee ¢ . I P 1
UCU . -y ,l '.I".—.-_ . S J !

ou Lastv Cco lET1on i 1€ H 1€ 0

Yy been done y 40 TacCl LT wU OI' O\ S

8§ concrexe Qs &8 in Lilec 1d €O 1o
Jowever, L. orowa lives out 1in the ¢ Do 21 = 81 S
he comes to town I will have him iske ta= neecessary proof

Yours truly,
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=
=
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20006

: ’ Decomber 20, 1943.
¥r. FTugene R, Browmn
Care Of Hq T. ullﬂr’ Iﬂwer
. Us S, National Bank Duilding
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr, Bromi

Herewith you will find Application Hoe 20006, Permit
No. 15577, together with blue print.

_ The application has been approved and recorded in
this office, . :
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W. T . MILLER

LAWYER
U.S. NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
GRANTS PASS, OREGON

August 10, 1943

Mr, Chas. E. Stricklin I E ( ﬁ‘rv
State Engineer I = s i 5”},;
Salem, Oregon UM 1 41843

\TE ENGINEER
Dear Sir: SALEM, ¢ "F. !

The enclosed apglication is for a permit
to eppropriate water in the name of Eugene R. Brown.

Also enclosed is my check for 39.50 to cover filing
fees.

I am sending you a legal description of my
client's property, It is recorded in Volume 96, page
15 of deed records in Josephine County. You may note
it mentions an exception of a water right and ditch.
This probably refers to a ditch other than the one
described in the application.

Please advise me whether there is a record of
the water right mentioned in the deed.

Yours very truly .

/c 0/7/ 7 %éﬂ/

WT s mw ‘e o nf{1ér.




The Northwest quarter of Section thirty (30) in
Township forty (40) South of Range eight (8) West
of the Willamette lieridian, in Josephine County,
Oregon, containing one hundred fifty and seventy-
nine one-hundredths (150.79) acres according to
the United States Government survey.

Less and excepting therefrom the Northwest quarter
(Mii) of the Northwest quarter (NwWi) of the North-
west quarter (IiZ) of Section thirty (30) in the
above township and range, conteining nine (9) acres,
more or less. Also thet certain weter right out of
Leusinger Creek and the dit ch known as the Stiwelt
ditch, located by F. C. Stiwalt on January 30, 1907.



